## 281.602 Filing lien notice.

The Department of Vehicle Regulation shall have the authority to file the notice of a lien with the county clerk prescribed in KRS 131.515 with respect to any license tax, excise tax, motor fuel tax, or other motor vehicular tax or fee administered by the department.

Effective: June 24, 2015

**History:** Amended 2015 Ky. Acts ch. 19, sec. 4, effective June 24, 2015. -- Amended 2009 Ky. Acts ch. 10, sec. 66, effective January 1, 2010. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 164, sec. 4, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. IV, sec. 20(2); and ch. 384, sec. 463, effective June 17, 1978. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 74, Art. IV, sec. 20(2). -- Created 1962 Ky. Acts ch. 63, sec. 12.